Sulfonated polystyrenes: pH and Mg2+-insensitive amphiphilic
copolymers for detergent-free membrane protein isolation
Miroslav Janata1, Sachin Gupta1, Eva Čadová1, Pavla Angelisová2, Bankala Krishnarjuna3,
Ayyalusamy Ramamoorthy3, Václav Hořejší2, Vladimír Raus1
1Institute of Macromolecular Chemistry, Czech Academy of Sciences, Heyrovského nám. 2, 162
06 Prague 6, Czech Republic
2Institute of Molecular Genetics of the Czech Academy of Sciences, Vídeňská 1083, 142 20
Prague 4, Czech Republic

uthor M
anuscript
A
uthor M
anuscript
A
uthor M
anuscript
A
uthor M
anuscript
Janata et al. Page 23
Table 1.
Partial sulfonation of polystyrene to prepare the library of SSS copolymers.a
Copolymerb Mn (parent polystyrene) H2SO4/styrene units Time (h) DS (%)c
SSS-L26 3 800 0.5 3 26
SSS-L30 3 800 1 3 30
SSS-L36 3 800 1 7 36
SSS-H24 12 600 0.5 3 24
SSS-H27 12 600 1 3 27
SSS-H35 12 600 1 7 35
SSS-H38 12 600 2 24 38
a
Standard reaction conditions: Ac2O/H2SO4 = 2, Ac2O/DCE = 1:1 (v/v), solvent: DCE/CHCl3, 50 °C.
b
Coding reflects the MW of the parent polystyrene (L – low, H – high) and the DS value.